# **Madhya Pradesh Pollution Control Board**

**Emergency Response Centre** 

Paryawaran Parisar, E-5, Arera Colony, Bhopal -462 016 (M.P.) Ph : 0755-2469180, PBX : 2466191, Fax : 0755-2463742 E-mail : ercmppcb@nic.in Web : www.erc.mp.gov.in

No. 3 (20 /HOPCB/ERC/2019

Bhopal, Dt:05 /02 / 2019

### PRIORITY MATTER

To,

The Managing Director Sanwer Road Industrial CETP Co. Pvt. Ltd. 21-C, Industrial Area, Sanwer Road Indore – 452015 (M.P.)

## Sub: Installation of Online Continuous Effluent Monitoring System at CETP Indore.

Ref. : 1. CPCB directions dated 05.02.2014 under Section 18(1)(b) of Water Act, 1974.

- 2. MPPCB directions dated 12.08.2014 under Water Act 1974 and Air Act 1981.
- 3. Interaction Meet with service providers held at Bhopal on 24.08.2018.
- 4. CPCB Delhi letter no. CPCB/IPC-VII/CETP-OCEMS/15039 dated 10.01.2019.

Vide aforesaid reference under 1 and 2 all the Common Effluent Treatment plants (CETP) are required to install online continuous effluent quality monitoring systems (CEQMS) and provide connectivity to the MPPCB for transfer of live data. It is hoped that installation work of CEQMS at CETP site at Sanwer Road, Indore must have been completed by now. It is again reminded to update the status of CEQMS installation and establish the connectivity with MPPCB at once for live transfer of data.

Take this as final reminder notice for an early action in the above stated matter, failing to that punitive action may be initiated as per provisions under the relevant Act. The CETP may also be levied environmental compensation charges as per environmental compensation policy in addition to closure of the unit. Your response should reach to this office within seven days time from the issue of this letter.

Yours Faithfully,

Aleoneeo

(Hemant Sharma) Director, Environment

Bhopal, Dt:

/ 2019

## No. /HOPCB/ERC/2019

Copy to :

- 1. The Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Indore for favour of information.
- The Regional Officer, M.P. Pollution Control Board, Indore / Unit Head (Indore area) for information and early necessary follow up action.

(Hemant Sharma) Director, Environment

## **Madhya Pradesh Pollution Control Board**

**Emergency Response Centre** 

Paryawaran Parisar, E-5, Arera Colony, Bhopal -462 016 (M.P.) Ph : 0755-2469180, PBX : 2466191, Fax : 0755-2463742 E-mail : ercmppcb@nic.in Web : www.erc.mp.gov.in

No. /HOPCB/ERC/2019

To,

Bhopal, Dt:

### PRIORITY MATTER

The Managing Director Sanwer Road Industrial CETP Co. Pvt. Ltd. 21-C, Industrial Area, Sanwer Road Indore – 452015 (M.P.)

#### Sub: Installation of Online Continuous Effluent Monitoring System at CETP Indore.

Ref. : 1. CPCB directions dated 05.02.2014 under Section 18(1)(b) of Water Act, 1974.

2. MPPCB directions dated 12.08.2014 under Water Act 1974 and Air Act 1981.

3. Interaction Meet with service providers held at Bhopal on 24.08.2018.

4. CPCB Delhi letter no. CPCB/IPC-VII/CETP-OCEMS/15039 dated 10.01.2019.

Vide aforesaid reference under 1 and 2 all the Common Effluent Treatment plants (CETP) are required to install online continuous effluent quality monitoring systems (CEQMS) and provide connectivity to the MPPCB for transfer of live data. It is hoped that installation work of CEQMS at CETP site at Sanwer Road, Indore must have been completed by now. It is again reminded to update the status of CEQMS installation and establish the connectivity with MPPCB at once for live transfer of data.

Take this as final reminder notice for an early action in the above stated matter, failing to that punitive action may be initiated as per provisions under the relevant Act. The CETP may also be levied environmental compensation charges as per environmental compensation policy in addition to closure of the unit. Your response should reach to this office within seven days time from the issue of this letter.

Yours Faithfully,

Sal-

(Hemant Sharma) Director, Environment

Bhopal, Dt: 05 / 02 / 2019

No. 361 /HOPCB/ERC/2019

Copy to :

The Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Indore for favour of information.
The Regional Officer, M.P. Pollution Control Board, Indore / Unit Head (Indore area) for information and early necessary follow up action.

Deaner

(Hemant Sharma) Director, Environment